
1960-61 Index of School Personnel 

In the alphabetical list grade levels are indicated by numbers: 12 for seniors, 11 for juniors, etc. Later listings 

are divided into Administration and Support, Faculty, and grade levels. More information is given in the lists 

of faculty and seniors.   

Alphabetical List of 
All School Personnel 
 
Achenbach, Suzy, 7 
Ahrens, Charles, 8 
Ahrens, Phillip, 10 
Aiello, Ronnie, 9 
Allbaugh, Nancy, 11 
Allbaugh, Patricia, 9 
Allbright, Cecil, 10 
Allbright, William, 7 
Allen, Barbara, 9 
Allen, Gary, 8 
Anderson, Karen, 11 
Anderson, Kathy, 9 
Anderson, Kay, 9 
Armstrong, Eugene, 9 
Armstrong, Patricia, 7 
Arnold, Gaylord, 7 
Arnold, Gerhard, 10 
Arocha, Elba, 9 
Arocho, Mara, 7 
Arsenault, Muriel, 8 
Ausel, Susan, 7 
Babb Gary, 10 
Babb, Henry, 12 
Baker, Patty, 7 
Ball, John Paul, 12 
Ballas, Sgt. Francis, supply 
Banes, Dee, 9 
Barker, Ed, 9 
Barker, Herb, 12 
Barker, Jeane, 7 
Barwick, Allen, 8 
Bathes, John, 7 
Beaty, Sally, 9 
Bell, Jim, 7 
Bell, John, 8 
Bennett, Ralph, 8 
Benson, Steve, 7 
Benson, Tom, 7 
Bertelsman, Barbara, 8 
Besmond, Rita, 8 
Besmond, Roy, 8 
Bingham, George, 11 
Bingham, Michele, 9 
Bingham, Steve, 10 
Bjorkman, Bonnie, 8 
Bjorkman, Gayle, 9  
Blackwood, Bernell, 7 
Blaisdell, Yvonne, 9 
Boehm, Annabel, 8 
Boehm, Benita, 12 
Boehm, Leonore, teacher 
Bohlender, Gloria, 12 
Bondshu, Elizabeth, 12 

Bonsignore, Jon, 10 
Boole, Marsha, 7 
Brannon, Margaret, 7 
Bremer, Steve, 11 
Brewster, Roy, 7 
Brody, Bill, 9 
Brody, Penelope, 7 
Brody, Pete, 12 
Bromser, Sherry, 11 
Brooke, Martha, 8 
Brooks, Audrey, 8 
Brooks, Paul, 7 
Brooks, Steve, 10 
Brown Herby, 12 
Brown, Dianne, 7 
Brown, Edith, 7 
Brown, Judy, 12 
Brown, Shirley, 8 
Brown, Theresa, 9 
Browne Mary, 9 
Bruce, Earline, 7 
Bullock, Nancy, 8 
Burdick, Larry, 7 
Burger, Carolyn, 8 
Burson, James, 7 
Bush, Sandra, 8 
Buxton, Ralph, 9 
Byrd, Carol, 9 
Byrd, Creda, 11 
Caballero, Olga, 7 
Callahan, Robert, 10 
Callis, Mark, 8 
Camp, Donald, 8 
Campbell, Carol, 8 
Campbell, Cecil F., teacher 
Campbell, Cletus, teacher 
Campbell, DeVonna, 7 
Campbell, Grant, teacher 
Capshaw, Mary, 9 
Carleton, Kathleen, 9 
Carter, James, 12 
Cawlfield, David, 8 
Celani, David, 9 
Chabre, Irene, 9 
Chabre, William, 12 
Chandler, Ray, teacher 
Chesbrough, counselor 
Christiansen, Terry, 7 
Clark, Carl, 9 
Clark, Denise, 7 
Clark, Jack, 8 
Clark, Roger, 9 
Clinton, Earlinda, 7 
Close, Helen, teacher 
Cobb, Roger, 12 
Coburn, Ronald, 10 

Cochran, Nadra, 10 
Cody, Jacqueline, 8 
Colane, Capt. Vincent,  
     school officer 
Colane, Linda, 8 
Cole, Billy, 8 
Cole, Wanda, 7 
Collins, Tim, 9 
Cook, Sibyl, 7  
Cornetsky, Eleanor, 10 
Corpus, Fred, 7 
Corpuz, Edward, 8 
Corpuz, Myrna, 7 
Corpuz, Ray, 8 
Cotton, Sharyn, 9 
Covington, Alma, 9 
Covington, Craven, 9 
Covington, Marion, 12 
Cox, Peter, 10 
Cox, Raymond, 9 
Craft, Otto. 12 
Craig, Mary, 7 
Crawford, Joseph,teacher 
Crosby, George, 9 
Crowell, Helen, teacher 
Cummings, Richard,   
     dorm counselor 
Curette, Leilani, 7 
Curtin, Lawrence, 8 
Curtin, Mickie, 11 
Cuzort, Betty, 10 
Daniels, Martha, 7 
DaSilva, Ralph, 7 
Davidson, Susan, 12 
Davis, Rosemary, 7 
Davis, William H.,  
     teacher 
Davison, Donna, 7 
Day, Lois, teacher 
Deane, Colleen, 7 
Dearing, Heide, 10 
Deese, Renny, 9 
DeGiovanni, Merri, 12 
DeGraw, Skipper, 7 
DeMartine, Frank,  
     district superintendent 
Dempsey, Chris, 7  
Dennison, Ronald, 9  
DeOchoa, Eddie, 12 
Derosin, Teresa, 8 
Derpinghaus, Carolyn,10 
DeVine, William, 7 
DeYoreo, Diana, 9 
Diamond, Stuart, 7 
Diggett, Pamela, 12 
DiPasquale, Larry, 11 

Dirck, Johnny, 12 
Dirck, Taylor, 11 
Dixon, Deborah, 9 
Dixon, Diane, 9 
Donnelly, Marion, 7  
Dorsey, Robert, 9 
Dorton, Douglas, 9 
Dorward, Nancy, 10 
Dowdy, Norman, 11 
Dozauer, Rudolph, teacher 
Droke, Marilyn, 7 
Dugart, Linda, 7  
Duggar, Patricia, 9 
Duggar, Robert, 11 
Duncan, Karin, 8 
Dye, Elaine, 11 
Dzierzek, Vannah, 7 
Earle, Mary Jane, 10 
Edwards, Claudia, 12 
Edwards, Patricia, 8 
Emerson, Allen, 8  
Erickson, Charles, 7 
Erickson, Charlotte, 9 
Erie, Dennis O, teacher 
Ertl, Marie, 11 
Esldh, Janice, 9 
Estey, George L. teacher 
Evans, Richard, 8  
Evans, Tom, 11 
Everett, Paula, 9 
Eyre, Cyndy, 7 
Eyre, Lanny, 10 
Fagan, Pat, 9 
Fagins, Albert, 12 
Fairbanks, Warren, teacher 
Faulkner, Susan, 7 
Ferguson, Joseph, teacher 
Files, Donna, 8  
Finegan, Francis, 9 
Finnegan, Patricia, 10 
Fleck, John, 7 
Flecker, Darlene, 10 
Flegeal, Carolyn, 12 
Fleming, Doris, 7 
Fleming, Ed, 10 
Fleming, Shirley, 11 
Flores, Anthony, 9 
Flores, Linda, 8 
Foley, Mary, 7 
Ford, Claire, 7 
Ford, Stanley, 11 
Forman, Dale, 11 
Fowler, Kay, 11 
Francis, Norma Ann, 7 
Frisbie, Gil, 11 
Frisbie, Jim, 10 



Frisbie, Rebeca, 8 
Futch, Don, 7 
Garcia, Christina, 7 
Gardner, Arthur, 8 
Gardner, Curtis, 7 
Gassert, Lee, 10 
Gassert, Lynn, 11 
Gates, Fritz, 7  
Gautier, Jane, 8  
Gautier, Juanita, 10 
Gazzo, Joe, 12 
Getter, Eva, 9 
Getter, Willie, 10 
Gil, Claude, 9 
Gil, Gisele, 8 
Gil, Patricia, 7 
Gilbanks, Jo Ann, 7 
Gilbert, Barbara, 7 
Gilbert, Esther, 9 
Gilles, Robert, 9 
Gillespie, Marie ,12 
Gillete, Hazel, 10 
Gleaves, Carol, 10 
Gleaves, James, 9 
Glesener, Michael, 10 
Goetz, Hermann, 9 
Goforth, Dorothy, 12 
Goggins, Sheila, 10 
Goins, Carlos, 10 
Gonzales. Gloria, 8 
Goode, Jack, 11 
Goode, William, 11 
Goodman, Saralee, 12 
Goold, Kenneth, counselor 
Gossen, Charles, 10 
Gottwal, Rudy, 9 
Graham, Raymond, 9 
Gray, Peter, 10 
Green, Becky, 9 
Greene, Carol, 11 
Greene, Quinten, 8 
Greene, Ronald, 10 
Greenough, Nancy, 7 
Gregg, Martha, 7 
Gumph Glay, 9 
Gutschmidt, Ingrid, teacher 
Habas, Lenny, 12 
Haddad, Roger, 11 
Hale, Maria, 7 
Haley, Bill, 8 
Hall, Linda, 7 
Ham, Bernard, 8 
Hampton, Charlie, Jr. 9 
Hantke, Judith, 9 
Harden, Kenneth, 7  
Harden, Ruth, 8 
Harrigan, Ruth, dorm super 
Harrington, Helen, 7 
Harris, Kristin, 9 
Harrison, Ivan, 10 
Harrow, John, 7 
Hawthorne, Jane, 9 
Hawthorne, Juanita, 9 
Hawthorne, Sally, 12 
Hayman, Sandra, 8 

Heatherly, James, 10 
Hebert, Joe, 10 
Hedden, Thomas N.,  
     assistant principal 
Helsel, Dennis, 8 
Henderson, Larry, 7 
Hepburn, David, 7 
Herbst, Irmgard, librarian 
Hercules, Ingrid, 7 
Herzig, Illana, 8 
Hiland, Leah, librarian 
Hill, Ruth, 12 
Hinesh, Edwin, Jr., 11 
Hiney, Janice, 8 
Hinrichson, Betty, 7 
Hixon, Robert, 8 
Hogue, Jack, 10 
Holcomb, Larry, 12 
Holder, Jane, 8 
Holder, Leonard, 11 
Holland, Robert, 9 
Holmes, Tim, 10 
Houck, Maria, 10 
House, Victoria, 9 
Howell, Gwen, 10 
Hudson, Elaine, 12 
Hughes, Bob, 9 
Hughling, Judy, 10 
Hughling, Robert, 7 
Hunt, Steven, 10 
Hurlahe, Claire, 7 
Hurlahe, Grace, 9 
Hurtado, Brenda, 12 
Hutchins, Mark, 8 
Hutchins, Michael, 12 
Hyatte, Ron, 7 
Ibsen, Thomas, 8 
Jackson, Janet, 8 
Jahnke, Wendell L, teacher 
James, Earnestine, 11 
Jannusch, Rita, 10 
Jarvis, Terry, 11 
Jennings, Deborah, 7 
Jepson, Peggy, 12 
Jessup, Susan. 12 
Johnson, Rosemarie, 8 
Jones, Dean, 7 
Jones, Doris, 9 
Jones, Dorothea, teacher 
Jones, Grant, 11 
Jones, Linda, 7 
Jones, Michael, 9 
Jones, Sandra, 10 
Jones, William, 10 
Jones, Wolfgang, 9 
Jorgensen, Linda, 8 
Jorgensen, Terry, 11 
Jurgensen, Harold, 7 
Karle, William, post grad 
Kearin, Tim, 7  
Kennedy, Marion, 8 
Kerr, Richard, 7 
Kirchamn, William, 8 
Kircher, Sgt. James,  
     operations 

Kirschbaum, David, 12 
Kissack, Ronald, teacher 
Klein, Kraus, 7 
Kleisen, Joe, 9 
Knight, Judy, 7 
Knight, Marilyn, 8 
Knighton, Pat, 11 
Knox, Sandra, 11 
Kohout, Ed, 7 
Kohout, Regina, 8 
Kornfield, Barbara, 7 
Korp, Geni, 7 
Korp, Micki, 11 
Krebs, Carolyn, 8 
Krohn, Kitty, 9 
Kuehn, Dennis, 8 
Kuzara, Matilda, teacher 
Laikind, Kent, 7 
Laikind, Lillian, teacher 
Ledger, Linda, 9 
Lee, Bernadine, 9 
Lee, Bernard, 10 
Lemen, Kathy, 8 
Lemire, Mary, 7 
Levonich, Hazel, 11 
Levonick, Helen, 9 
Lewis, Diana, 10 
Lewis, Leroy, 9 
Lewis, Mary, 9 
Lewis, Rannie, 12 
Lewis, Tim, 7 
Lillevig, Arthur, teacher 
Lipscomb, Bob, 11 
Login, Gail, 11 
Lowery, Leon, 10 
Lowery, Martha, 7 
Mabry, Cliff, 11 
Mackland, Larry, 8 
Mackland, Myra, 11 
Mackland, Terry, 7  
Maddox, Sandy, 12 
Mainwaring, Lois, 10 
Malone, Art, 11 
Malone, Richard, 8 
Maltz, Melody, 12 
Manion, Anna, 9 
Maria, Linda, 8 
Marvin, Nancy, 12 
Mason, Cynthia, 11 
Massey, Marie, 7 
Mathias, Lee, 10 
Matias, Iradia, 8 
Matias, Rudy, 11 
Matlock, Ernest, teacher 
May, Terry, 10 
McAveney, John, 7 
McCarthy, Ellen, 9 
McCawley, James, 12 
McClure, Don, 12 
McClure, Susan, 8 
McCoy, Roger, 11 
McCoy, Sharon, 9 
McCullough, Harry, 11 
McCullough, Patsy, 9 
McDonald, Barbara, 9 

McDonald, James, 11 
McDougal, Terry, 7 
McGilton, Melanie, 7 
McGrath, Teresa, 8 
McGuire, Mike, 7 
McGuire, Pat, 11 
McKernan, Holly, 8 
McKinley, Tom, 9 
McLane, Joyce, 10 
McLane, Judy, 11 
McLane, Nancy, 12 
McLaughlin, Richard, 11 
McLeod, Catherine, 7 
McNeight, Joseph, 10 
McNeight, Thomas, 11 
McNeight, William, 8 
McPherson, Linda, 10 
McQuitty, Robert, teacher 
McWhorther, Cynthia, 8 
McWilliams, Al, 7 
Meals, Robert, 7 
Meech, Raymond, 9 
Meech, Susanne, 8 
Melson, Donna, 7 
Melson, Ken, 9 
Menegat, Dr. Paul A.,  
      principal   
Merril, Betty, 8 
Merrill, Janet, 10 
Miljenovich, Darlene, 8 
Miller, John M., 7 
Miller, Peggy, 8 
Miller, Toni, 11 
Mitts, Roy, 7 
Mogel, Ralph, 12 
Moore, Don, 7 
Moore, King, 9 
Moore. Mark, 8  
Morales, Ramon, 9 
Moran, Mike, 9 
Moran, Pat, 11 
Moran, Richard, 11 
Morgan, Dennis, 9 
Morris, Shirley, 9 
Motzny, Marsha, 8 
Moudy, Thomas, 12 
Munyer, Lois, 8 
Nappi, Ricky, 9 
Nappi, Ronald, 7 
Nazarenus, Ilona, 9 
Nemith, Bill, 11 
Nemith, Wade, 12 
Netter, Willie, 9 
Nevill, Bobby, 12 
Neville, Jack, 11 
Neville, Jan, 7 
Newburn, Dorothy, 7 
Newburn, Sandra, 9 
Nichols, Judy, 12 
Nicholson, Maragaret, 7 
Noerr, Gerhard, 8 
Norman, Larry, 8 
Oechsle, Hansi-Barbara, 9 
Ogan, John, 9 
Oliver, William, 7 



Orcutt, David, 7 
Orcutt, Ellen, 11 
Orcutt, Walter, 11 
Orsinger, Patty, 8 
Ortiz, Pab, 7 
Osborn, Glinda, 7 
Outman, Harl, 8 
Oyola, Laura, 7 
Pagan, Edna, 10 
Pakele, Libert, 8 
Palmer, Jacqueline, 9 
Palmer, James, 9 
Palmer, Terry, 12 
Parrish, David Brown, teacher 
Parsons, Bill, 7 
Parsons, Lucinda, 8 
Pashley, Richard, 8 
Pate, Gayle, 11 
Pate, Robert, 9 
Patnode, Julia, 7 
Patterson, Patricia, 9 
Patton, Shelby, 8 
Paydras, Cecelia, 10 
Peacock, Jere, 9 
Perry, Susan, 10 
Phinney, Jack, 7 
Phinney, Lillian, 7 
Picard, Gregory, 11 
Picard, Kit, 7 
Pierce, Janice, 9 
Pleasants, Harold, 9 
Pleasants, Irene, 7 
Pleasants, Patricia, 8 
Prado, Frank, 7 
Preston, Bruce, 7 
Ragsdale, James, 9 
Ragsdale, Linda, 11 
Ransom, Evelyn, 7 
Ransom, Michael, 9 
Ranson, Marcia, 7 
Rashott, Betty, 7 
Rau, Daniel, 7 
Rawson, Pat, 9 
Reczek, George, 10 
Redman, Bobbie, 11 
Reed, Earl, 7 
Reisinger, Karin, 11 
Rentas, Maria, 10 
Rhodes, Gary, 9 
Richards, Gaye, 10 
Richards, Larry, 10 
Richards, Rodney, 7 
Ridner, Janie, 9 
Rivera Angel, 9 
Roberts, James, 11 
Robuck, Sandra, 12 
Rodgers, John, teacher 
Rosin, Bettye, teacher 
Rosin, Werner, teacher 
Ross, Ronald, 7 
Ross, Victor, 7 
Rost, Lothar, secretary 
Rowe, Wayne, 7 
Rozzoni, Roberto, 8 
Rubin, Reet, 12 

Rudney, Marc, 8 
Ryan, Constance, 8 
Ryan, Darlene, 9 
Sanderson, John, 11 
Satzinger, Hannelore, 11 
Satzinger, Horst, 12 
Savoie, Sgt. Charles, 
mess steward 
Sawyer, Anne, 7 
Sawyer, Elizabeth, 9 
Sawyer, Mary, 12 
Schladt, Lee, 9 
Schlanser, Larry, 9 
Schroeder, Olaf, 7 
Schuh, Karin, 8 
Schultz, Dale, 11 
Schutte, Ellen, 10 
Schwandt, Judith, 9 
Schwartz, Gerald, 12 
Scofield, Jack, 10 
Scofield, James, 12 
Scott, Charles, 10 
Scott, Susie, 8 
Selby, Gloria, 8 
Sellers, Robert, 8 
Servin, Sidney, 7 
Sexton, Carol, 9 
Sexton, Jeffrey, 11 
Sheets, Jackie, 7 
Sheets, Michael, 8 
Sherman, Thomas, 9 
Shinholster, Bill, 9 
Shinholster, Gail, 11 
Shore, Virginia, 10 
Skirving, Claudia, 7 
Skirving, Gregory, 8  
Skirving, Jenna, 12 
Smiley, Carolyn, 10 
Smiley, Jamesetta, 8   
Smith, Charles, 8   
Smith, Gary, 9 
Smith, Marcia, 8 
Smith, Suzy, 11 
Snyder, Richard, 11 
Sovitski, Elaine, 10 
Speck, Norah, secretary 
Sprank, Laurette, 8 
Steele, Kathy, 12 
Stephens, Diane, 7 
Stone, Robert, 12 
Stone, Vickie, 7 
Strawn, Nonie, 8   
Streitberger, Horst,  
     teacher 
Stubblefield, Nioka, 8   
Swenson, Stephen, 8 
Sybrant, Rawligh, 12 
Tankersley, Klaus, 7 
Tartt, Albert, 12 
Taylor, Donna, 8 
Taylor, Richard, 11 
Templeton, Linda, 7 
Thayer, Ronald, 11 
Thomas, Trudie, 12 
Thompson, Jim, 11 

Thompson, Sonja, 8 
Thrall, Angelika, 10 
Throckmorton, Sherry, 8 
Thrower, Billye, 9 
Thrower, Larry, 7 
Thrower, Thomas, 10 
Timmins, Garret, 9 
Todd, Ruth, 7 
Toner, Steve, 7 
Toponce, Karly, 9 
Trace, Elaine, 8 
Tressler, Lyal, 8 
Triano, Rose Mary, 9  
Trivus, Neah, teacher 
Tucker, Glenda, 8 
Turner, Connie, 11 
Turner, Frances, 12 
Turnmire, Tom, 12 
Unger, Al, 7 
Unterbrink, Kenneth, 11 
Valle, Luz, 7 
Viana, Sharon, 8 
Vick, Nancy, 8 
Vick, Orville Jr., teacher 
Villarma, Victor, 10 
Voelker, Larry, 12 
Volpe, Carl, 7 
Voyles, James, 11 
Wahala, Rosemarie, 8 
Walsh, Janice, 9 
Walsh, Mike, 7 
Waltman, Patricia, 8 
Waltman, Ronnie, 7 
Watson, Vickie, 8 
Waugh, Col. W. H,  
     post commander 
Waugh, Michael, 11 
Waugh, William III, 12 
Weaver, Robert, 9 
Welms, James, 9 
Welms, Tim, 7 
Welsh, Sarah, 9 
Wendelshaefer, Jean, 8 
Wenner, Lambert, teacher 
Wetzstein, Ruth, teacher 
Wheeler, Carol, 9 
Whitman, Barbara, 10 
Whittick, Sue, 12 
Wiesneth, Charles, 11 
Wiest, Dianne, 9 
Wilkes, Nelle, 11 
Williams, Phil, 12 
Willis, Pat, 8 
Wilson, James, 9 
Wimmer, Dieter, 10 
Wohlford, Pete, 7 
Womack, Lee, 10 
Woodall, Bill, 9 
Woodring, Gary, 12 
Woods, Daniel, 10 
Woodward, Ann, 12 
Woodward, Jill, 9 
Worgess, Dorothy, 10 
Worland, David, 11 
Worland, Dorothy, teacher 

Worland, Maurice, teacher 
Worley, Nan, 9 
Worley, Susan, 10 
Wotherspoon, Andrea, 10 
Wright, Lloyd, 9 
Wykle, Bill, 7 
York, Donald, 7 
York, Dorothy, 10 
York, Tom, 7 
Youngman, Hazel M. teacher 
Zirkle, John, 12 
 
ADMINISTRATION AND 

SUPPORT 
Waugh, Col. W. H,  
     post commander 
Colane, Capt. Vincent,  
     school officer 
Kircher, Sgt. James,  
     operations sgt. 
Ballas, Sgt. Francis,  
     supply sgt. 
Savoie, Sgt. Charles,  
     mess steward 
DeMartine, Frank,  
     district superintendent 
Menegat, Dr. Paul A.,  
     principal   
Hedden, Thomas N.,  
     assistant principal 
Speck, Norah, secretary 
Rost, Lothar, secretary 



 Hiland, Leah, head librarian 
Jahnke, Wendell L, typing, office procedures, coach 
Jones, Dorothea, vocal music, English 
Kissack, Ronald, 7th, 8th grade social studies 
Kuzara, Matilda, biology, general science 
Laikind, Lillian, English, Latin, creative writing 
Lillevig, Arthur, 7th grade math 
Matlock, Ernest, mech drawing, shop, phy ed 
McQuitty, Robert, English II, III, journalism 
Parrish, David Brown, 7th, 8th grade social studies, rem English 
Rodgers, John, algebra, physics, applied science 
Rosin, Bettye, chemistry, general science 
Rosin, Werner, English III, IV  
Streitberger, Horst, 7th, 8th grade math, 9th grade science 
Trivus, Neah, 7th grade English 
Vick, Orville Jr., geometry, algebra, gen. math, mech.  
     drawing 
Wenner, Lambert, U.S government, psychology, interna-  
     tional relations, world geography, mech drawing 
Wetzstein, Ruth, junior high German 
Worland, Dorothy, typing, shorthand, bookkeeping 
Worland, Maurice, instrumental music, speech, drama 
Youngman, Hazel M. 8th grade English 

FACULTY  
Boehm, Leonore, German I 
Campbell, Cecil F., shop, mech drawing 
Campbell, Cletus, phy ed, first aid, coach 
Campbell, Grant, U.S. history, world geography  
Chandler, Ray, U.S. history, math 
Chesbrough, Dean, high school counselor 
Close, Helen, phy ed, safety, first aid 
Crawford, Joseph, English I 
Crowell, Helen, English II, III, world history 
Cummings, Richard, dormitory counselor 
Davis, William H., algebra, geometry, advanced math, coach 
Day, Lois, home economics, 7th grade science 
Dozauer, Rudolph, German 
Erie, Dennis O, 7th grade science 
Estey, George L. 8th grade science 
Fairbanks, Warren, art, yearbook 
Ferguson, Joseph, jr high English, soc studies, ed. planning 
Goold, Kenneth, junior high counselor 
Gutschmidt, Ingrid, German I, II; French I, II 
Harrigan, Ruth, dormitory supervisor 
Herbst, Irmgard, assistant librarian 

POST GRADUATE 
Karle, William 
 
SENIORS        60 graduated 

[DNG] 10 pictured as 
seniors Did Not Graduate. 
Perhaps they transferred out 
and graduated elsewhere. 

[No Pic] 8 Not Pictured 
as seniors graduated. Per -
haps they transferred in after 
pictures were taken. 
 
Babb, Henry 
Ball, John Paul [no pic] 
Barker, Herb 
Boehm, Benita 
Bohlender, Gloria 
Bondshu, Elizabeth 
Brody, Pete 
Brown, Judy 
Brown Herby 
Carter, James 
Chabre, William 
Cobb, Roger [no pic] 
Covington, Marion 
Craft, Otto [DNG] 
Davidson, Susan 
DeOchoa, Eddie [DNG] 
Diggett, Pamela 
DeGiovanni, Merri 
Dirck, Johnny 
Edwards, Claudia 
Fagins, Albert [DNG] 
Flegeal, Carolyn 
Gazzo, Joe [no pic] 
Gillespie, Marie 
Goforth, Dorothy 
Goodman, Saralee [DNG] 
Habas, Lenny 

Hawthorne, Sally 
Hill, Ruth 
Holcomb, Larry [no pic] 
Hudson, Elaine 
Hurtado, Brenda 
Hutchins, Michael [DNG] 
Jepson, Peggy [DNG] 
Jessup, Susan 
Kirschbaum, David 
Lewis, Rannie 
Maddox, Sandy [DNG] 
Maltz, Melody 
Marvin, Nancy 
McCawley, James 
McClure, Don 
McLane, Nancy 
Mogel, Ralph 
Moudy, Thomas 
Nemith, Wade [DNG] 
Nevill, Bobby [DNG] 
Nichols, Judy 
Palmer, Terry 
Robuck, Sandra 
Rubin, Reet [no pic] 
Satzinger, Horst 
Sawyer, Mary 
Schwartz, Gerald 
Scofield, James 
Skirving, Jenna 
Steele, Kathy 
Stone, Robert [no pic] 
Sybrant, Rawligh 
Tartt, Albert 
Thomas, Trudie [no pic] 
Turner, Frances [no pic] 
Turnmire, Tom 
Voelker, Larry 
Waugh, William III 
Whittick, Sue 
Williams, Phil [DNG] 
Woodring, Gary 

Woodward, Ann 
Zirkle, John 

 
JUNIORS (78) 
Allbaugh, Nancy 
Anderson, Karen 
Bingham, George 
Bremer, Steve 
Bromser, Sherry 
Byrd, Creda 
Curtin, Mickie 
DiPasquale, Larry 
Dirck, Taylor 
Dowdy, Norman 
Duggar, Robert 
Dye, Elaine 
Ertl, Marie 
Evans, Tom 
Fleming, Shirley 
Ford, Stanley 
Forman, Dale 
Fowler, Kay 
Frisbie, Gil 
Gassert, Lynn 
Goode, Jack 
Goode, William 
Greene, Carol 
Haddad, Roger 
Hinesh, Edwin, Jr. 
Holder, Leonard 
James, Earnestine 
Jarvis, Terry 
Jones, Grant 
Jorgensen, Terry 
Knighton, Pat 
Knox, Sandra 
Korp, Micki 
Levonich, Hazel 
Lipscomb, Bob 
Login, Gail 
Mabry, Cliff 

Mackland, Myra 
Malone, Art 
Mason, Cynthia 
Matias, Rudy 
McCoy, Roger 
McCullough, Harry 
McDonald, James 
McGuire, Pat 
McLane, Judy 
McLaughlin, Richard 
McNeight, Thomas 
Miller, Toni 
Moran, Pat 
Moran, Richard 
Nemith, Bill 
Neville, Jack 
Orcutt, Ellen 
Orcutt, Walter 
Pate, Gayle 
Picard, Gregory 
Ragsdale, Linda 
Redman, Bobbie 
Reisinger, Karin 
Roberts, James 
Sanderson, John 
Satzinger, Hannelore 
Schultz, Dale 
Sexton, Jeffrey 
Shinholster, Gail 
Smith, Suzy 
Snyder, Richard 
Taylor, Richard 
Thayer, Ronald 
Thompson, Jim 
Turner, Connie 
Unterbrink, Kenneth 
Voyles, James 
Waugh, Michael 
Wiesneth, Charles 
Wilkes, Nelle 
Worland, David 

 



SOPHOMORES (79) 
Ahrens, Phillip 
Allbright, Cecil 
Arnold, Gerhard 
Babb Gary 
Bingham, Steve 
Bonsignore, Jon 
Brooks, Steve 
Callahan, Robert 
Coburn, Ronald 
Cochran, Nadra 
Cornetsky, Eleanor 
Cox, Peter 
Cuzort, Betty 
Dearing, Heide 
Derpinghaus, Carolyn 
Dorward, Nancy 
Earle, Mary Jane 
Eyre, Lanny 
Finnegan, Patricia 
Flecker, Darlene 
Fleming, Ed 
Frisbie, Jim 
Gassert, Lee 
Gautier, Juanita 
Getter, Willie 
Gillete, Hazel 
Gleaves, Carol 
Glesener, Michael 
Goggins, Sheila 
Goins, Carlos 
Gossen, Charles 
Gray, Peter 
Greene, Ronald 
Harrison, Ivan 
Heatherly, James 
Hebert, Joe 
Hogue, Jack 
Holmes, Tim 
Houck, Maria 
Howell, Gwen 
Hughling, Judy 
Hunt, Steven 
Jannusch, Rita 
Jones, Sandra 
Jones, William 
Lee, Bernard 
Lewis, Diana 
Lowery, Leon 
Mainwaring, Lois 
Mathias, Lee 
May, Terry 
McLane, Joyce 
McNeight, Joseph 
McPherson, Linda 
Merrill, Janet 
Pagan, Edna 
Paydras, Cecelia 
Perry, Susan 
Reczek, George 
Rentas, Maria 
Richards, Gaye 
Richards, Larry 
Schutte, Ellen 
Scofield, Jack 

Scott, Charles 
Shore, Virginia 
Smiley, Carolyn 
Sovitski, Elaine 
Thrall, Angelika 
Thrower, Thomas 
Villarma, Victor 
Whitman, Barbara 
Wimmer, Dieter 
Womack, Lee 
Woods, Daniel 
Worgess, Dorothy 
Worley, Susan 
Wotherspoon, Andrea 
York, Dorothy 

 
FRESHMEN (129) 
Aiello, Ronnie 
Allbaugh, Patricia 
Allen, Barbara 
Anderson, Kathy 
Anderson, Kay 
Armstrong, Eugene 
Arocha, Elba 
Banes, Dee 
Barker, Ed 
Beaty, Sally 
Bingham, Michele 
Bjorkman, Gayle,  
Blaisdell, Yvonne 
Brody, Bill 
Brown, Theresa 
Browne Mary 
Buxton, Ralph 
Byrd, Carol 
Capshaw, Mary 
Carleton, Kathleen 
Celani, David 
Chabre, Irene 
Clark, Carl 
Clark, Roger 
Collins, Tim 
Cotton, Sharyn 
Covington, Alma 
Covington, Craven 
Cox, Raymond 
Crosby, George 
Deese, Renny 
Dennison, Ronald  
DeYoreo, Diana 
Dixon, Deborah 
Dixon, Diane 
Dorsey, Robert 
Dorton, Douglas 
Duggar, Patricia 
Erickson, Charlotte 
Esldh, Janice 
Everett, Paula 
Fagan, Pat 
Finegan, Francis 
Flores, Anthony 
Getter, Eva 
Gil, Claude 
Gilbert, Esther 

Gilles, Robert 
Gleaves, James 
Goetz, Hermann 
Gottwal, Rudy 
Graham, Raymond 
Green, Becky 
Gumph Glay 
Hampton, Charlie, Jr. 
Hantke, Judith 
Harris, Kristin 
Hawthorne, Jane 
Hawthorne, Juanita 
Holland, Robert 
House, Victoria 
Hughes, Bob 
Hurlahe, Grace 
Jones, Doris 
Jones, Michael 
Jones, Wolfgang 
Kleisen, Joe 
Krohn, Kitty 
Ledger, Linda 
Lee, Bernadine 
Levonick, Helen 
Lewis, Leroy 
Lewis, Mary 
Manion, Anna 
McCarthy, Ellen 
McCoy, Sharon 
McCullough, Patsy 
McDonald, Barbara 
McKinley, Tom 
Meech, Raymond 
Melson, Ken 
Moore, King 
Morales, Ramon 
Moran, Mike 
Morgan, Dennis 
Morris, Shirley 
Nappi, Ricky 
Nazarenus, Ilona 
Netter, Willie 
Newburn, Sandra 
Oechsle, Hansi-Barbara 
Ogan, John 
Palmer, Jacqueline 
Palmer, James 
Pate, Robert 
Patterson, Patricia 
Peacock, Jere 
Pierce, Janice 
Pleasants, Harold 
Ragsdale, James 
Ransom, Michael 
Rawson, Pat 
Rhodes, Gary 
Ridner, Janie 
Rivera Angel 
Ryan, Darlene 
Sawyer, Elizabeth 
Schladt, Lee 
Schlanser, Larry 
Schwandt, Judith 
Sexton, Carol 

Sherman, Thomas 
Shinholster, Bill 
Smith, Gary 
Thrower, Billye 
Timmins, Garret 
Toponce, Karly 
Triano, Rose Mary  
Walsh, Janice 
Weaver, Robert 
Welms, James 
Welsh, Sarah 
Wheeler, Carol 
Wiest, Dianne 
Wilson, James 
Woodall, Bill 
Woodward, Jill 
Worley, Nan 
Wright, Lloyd 

 
8th Grade (116) 
Ahrens, Charles 
Allen, Gary 
Arsenault, Muriel 
Barwick, Allen 
Bell, John 
Bennett, Ralph 
Bertelsman, Barbara 
Besmond, Rita 
Besmond, Roy 
Bjorkman, Bonnie 
Boehm, Annabel 
Brooke, Martha 
Brooks, Audrey 
Brown, Shirley 
Bullock, Nancy 
Burger, Carolyn 
Bush, Sandra 
Callis, Mark 
Camp, Donald 
Campbell, Carol 
Cawlfield, David 
Clark, Jack 
Cody, Jacqueline 
Colane, Linda 
Cole, Billy 
Corpuz, Edward 
Corpuz, Ray 
Curtin, Lawrence 
Derosin, Teresa 
Duncan, Karin 
Edwards, Patricia 
Emerson, Allen  
Evans, Richard  
Files, Donna  
Flores, Linda 
Frisbie, Rebeca 
Gardner, Arthur 
Gautier, Jane  
Gil, Gisele 
Gonzales. Gloria 
Greene, Quinten 
Haley, Bill 
Ham, Bernard 
Harden, Ruth 



Hayman, Sandra 
Helsel, Dennis 
Herzig, Illana 
Hiney, Janice 
Hixon, Robert 
Holder, Jane 
Hutchins, Mark 
Ibsen, Thomas 
Jackson, Janet 
Johnson, Rosemarie 
Jorgensen, Linda 
Kennedy, Marion 
Kirchamn, William 
Knight, Marilyn 
Kohout, Regina 
Krebs, Carolyn 
Kuehn, Dennis 
Lemen, Kathy 
Mackland, Larry 
Malone, Richard 
Maria, Linda 
Matias, Iradia 
McClure, Susan 
McGrath, Teresa 
McKernan, Holly 
McNeight, William 
McWhorther, Cynthia 
Meech, Susanne 
Merril, Betty 
Miljenovich, Darlene 
Miller, Peggy 
Moore. Mark  
Motzny, Marsha 
Munyer, Lois 
Noerr, Gerhard 
Norman, Larry 
Orsinger, Patty 
Outman, Harl 
Pakele, Libert 
Parsons, Lucinda 
Pashley, Richard 
Patton, Shelby 
Pleasants, Patricia 
Rozzoni, Roberto 
Rudney, Marc 
Ryan, Constance 
Schuh, Karin 
Scott, Susie 
Selby, Gloria 
Sellers, Robert 
Sheets, Michael 
Skirving, Gregory   
Smiley, Jamesetta   
Smith, Charles   
Smith, Marcia   
Sprank, Laurette 
Strawn, Nonie   
Stubblefield, Nioka   
Swenson, Stephen 
Taylor, Donna 
Thompson, Sonja 
Throckmorton, Sherry 
Trace, Elaine 
Tressler, Lyal 
Tucker, Glenda 

Viana, Sharon 
Vick, Nancy 
Wahala, Rosemarie 
Waltman, Patricia 
Watson, Vickie 
Wendelshaefer, Jean 
Willis, Pat 
 
7th Grade (152) 
Achenbach, Suzy 
Allbright, William 
Armstrong, Patricia 
Arnold, Gaylord 
Arocho, Mara 
Ausel, Susan 
Baker, Patty 
Barker, Jeane 
Bathes, John 
Bell, Jim 
Benson, Steve 
Benson, Tom 
Blackwood, Bernell 
Boole, Marsha 
Brannon, Margaret 
Brewster, Roy 
Brody, Penelope 
Brooks, Paul 
Brown, Dianne 
Brown, Edith 
Bruce, Earline 
Burdick, Larry 
Burson, James 
Caballero, Olga 
Campbell, DeVonna 
Christiansen, Terry 
Clark, Denise 
Clinton, Earlinda 
Cole, Wanda 
Cook, Sibyl  
Corpus, Fred 
Corpuz, Myrna 
Craig, Mary 
Curette, Leilani 
Daniels, Martha 
DaSilva, Ralph 
Davis, Rosemary 
Davison, Donna 
Deane, Colleen 
DeGraw, Skipper 
Dempsey, Chris  
DeVine, William 
Diamond, Stuart 
Donnelly, Marion  
Droke, Marilyn 
Dugart, Linda  
Dzierzek, Vannah 
Erickson, Charles 
Eyre, Cyndy 
Faulkner, Susan 
Fleck, John 
Fleming, Doris 
Foley, Mary 
Ford, Claire 
Francis, Norma Ann 

Futch, Don 
Garcia, Christina 
Gardner, Curtis 
Gates, Fritz  
Gil, Patricia 
Gilbanks, Jo Ann 
Gilbert, Barbara 
Greenough, Nancy 
Gregg, Martha 
Hale, Maria 
Hall, Linda 
Harden, Kenneth  
Harrington, Helen 
Harrow, John 
Henderson, Larry 
Hepburn, David 
Hercules, Ingrid 
Hinrichson, Betty 
Hughling, Robert 
Hurlahe, Claire 
Hyatte, Ron 
Jennings, Deborah 
Jones, Dean 
Jones, Linda 
Jurgensen, Harold 
Kearin, Tim  
Kerr, Richard 
Klein, Kraus 
Knight, Judy 
Kohout, Ed 
Kornfield, Barbara 
Korp, Geni 
Laikind, Kent 
Lemire, Mary 
Lewis, Tim 
Lowery, Martha 
Mackland, Terry  
Massey, Marie 
McAveney, John 
McDougal, Terry 
McGilton, Melanie 
McGuire, Mike 
McLeod, Catherine 
McWilliams, Al 
Meals, Robert 
Melson, Donna 
Miller, John M. 
Mitts, Roy 
Moore, Don 
Nappi, Ronald 
Neville, Jan 
Newburn, Dorothy 
Nicholson, Maragaret 
Oliver, William 
Orcutt, David 
Ortiz, Pab 
Osborn, Glinda 
Oyola, Laura 
Parsons, Bill 
Patnode, Julia 
Phinney, Jack 
Phinney, Lillian 
Picard, Kit 
Pleasants, Irene 

Prado, Frank 
Preston, Bruce 
Ransom, Evelyn 
Ranson, Marcia 
Rashott, Betty 
Rau, Daniel 
Reed, Earl 
Richards, Rodney 
Ross, Ronald 
Ross, Victor 
Rowe, Wayne 
Sawyer, Anne 
Schroeder, Olaf 
Servin, Sidney 
Sheets, Jackie 
Skirving, Claudia 
Stephens, Diane 
Stone, Vickie 
Tankersley, Klaus 
Templeton, Linda 
Thrower, Larry 
Todd, Ruth 
Toner, Steve 
Unger, Al 
Valle, Luz 
Volpe, Carl 
Walsh, Mike 
Waltman, Ronnie 
Welms, Tim 
Wohlford, Pete 
Wykle, Bill 
York, Donald 
York, Tom 
 

Approximate  
Enrollment in  

1960-61:   
615 in grades 7-12 

 
356 in grades 9-12 

 
 


